

07-27-2004

102799846

Form PTO-1595 (Rsev. 03/01) RECO	102799846 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATE	ENTS ONLY
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 7-22-0 4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DSPC Israel Ltd.	Name: Wireless IP Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 94 Em Hamoshavot Way
Security Agreement Change of Name	Park Azorim
☐ Other	
	City: Petach State: ISRAEL Zip: 49527
Execution Date: December 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A Product Augustian No. (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,038,577 6,400,930 6,400,784 6,163,548
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes 図 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
concerning document should be mailed:	C. Total Italiaes of applications and patents involved.
Name: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1001	05-0649
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. Mark S. Cohen	mation is true and correct and any attached copy July 19, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015592 FRAME: 0247

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of December 23, 2003 by and between DSPC Israel Ltd., an Israeli company having a place of business at 94 Em Hamoshavot Way, Park Azorim, Petach Tikva 49527, Israel ("Assignor"), and, Wireless IP Ltd., an Israeli corporation having a place of business at 94 Em Hamoshavot Way, Park Azorim, Petach Tikva 49527, Israel ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor owns the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents").
- B. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, including without limitation, (i) all rights of Assignor to license and to collect royalties under such Patents and (ii) all causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise, for the Patents, including without limitation, all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, current and future infringement of the Patents.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries other than the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee and the successors and permitted assigns of Assignee that, from time to time after the date hereof, Assignor will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or shall promptly procure the execution and delivery of any and all such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and delivery, consents, assurances, powers of attorney and other instruments as may reasonably be requested by Assignee in order to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and carry out the purpose and intent of this Assignment.
- 4. Assignee shall comply at all times with the Israeli Encouragement of Research and Development in Industry Law (5744)-1984, and with regulations and other directives and manuals enacted pursuant thereto, as amended from time to time.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank Intentionally]

-2-

C-\WINDOWS\Temporary Internet Kiles\OI K242\Detent Assignment from 616 to 6141 doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

DSPC ISRAEL LTD.

By:

Name: __

MFFAMY SILVA

Title: ____

DIRECTOR



[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

-3-

SCHEDULE A

US 6,038,577	EFFICIENT WAY TO PRODUCE A DELAYED VERSION OF A MAXIMUM LENGTH SEQUENCE USING A DIVISION CIRCUIT
IL 108,608	ACCESSORY VOICE OPERATED UNIT FOR A CELLULAR TELEPHONE
GB 2,347,052	BI-DIRECTIONAL CHANNEL ANALYSIS
US 6,163,548	A CODE SYNCHRONIZATION UNIT AND METHOD
US 6,301,317	A SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM
US 6,400,784	A SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM
US 6,400,930	FREQUENCY TUNING APPARATUS FOR RADIO TRANSCEIVERS

-L-